EL DORADO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA ITEM TRANSMITTAL Meeting of December 5,2006

AGENDA TITLE: Memorandum of Agreement - Federal Aviation Administration						
	γ					
DEPARTMENT: General Services	DEPT	SIGNOFF:	CAO US	SE ONLY:		
CONTACT: Deb Lane/Jordan Postlewait			0,0			
DATE: 11/8/2006 PHONE: 5933/5330		~	200	SE ONLY: D		
DEPARTMENT SUMMARY AND REQUESTED BOARD ACTION:						
General Services recommending Chairman be authorized to sign a Memorandum of Agreement between the County of El Dorado and the Federal Aviation Administration (FAA), regarding the installation and operation of an air navigational system required to support air traffic control operations at the Placerville Airport.						
Retreactive as to term (12/5/2006).						
·						
CAO RECOMMENDATIONS: Recommend approval. Laure J. File 12/4/00						
perminent	cop p	corac.	with A	a. Mon I II.		
Financial impact? () Yes (X) No		Funding Source:	() Ger	n Fund () Other		
BUDGET SUMMARY:		Other:	() 301	iruna () onor		
Total Est. Cost	\$0.00	CAO Office Use	Only:			
Funding	¥ ·			() Yes () No		
Budgeted \$0.00		Change in Police		() Yes () No		
New Funding		New Personnel		() Yes () No		
Savings		CONCURRENC	ES:			
Other		Risk Managem	ent <u>(, , s</u>			
Total Funding	\$0.00	County Counse	ا _ ربر"ح	2		
Change in Net County Cost		Other	J			
*Explain						
BOARD ACTIONS:						
Vote: Unanimous Or	I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of					
Ayes:	an action taken and entered into the minutes of the Board of Supervisors					
Noes:		- I				
Abstentions:	Date:					
Absent:	Attest: Cindy Keck, Board of Supervisors Clerk					
Rev. 04/05	By:	Bv:				





The County of El Dorado

Department of General Services Joanne M. Narloch, Director

Location: 345 Fair Lane, Placerville, CA Mailing: 360 Fair Lane, Placerville, CA 95667 Phone (530) 621-5847 Fax (530) 295-2538

November 8, 2006

Board of Supervisors
330 Fair Lane
Placerville, Ca. 95667

Re: Memorandum of Agreement – Air Traffic Control for the Placerville Airport.

Dear Board Members:

Recommendation:

General Services recommending Chairman be authorized to sign a Memorandum of Agreement between the County of El Dorado and the Federal Aviation Administration (FAA), regarding the installation and operation of an air navigational system required to support air traffic control operations at the Placerville Airport.

Reason for Recommendation:

In the primary interest of safety, the establishment, operation and maintenance of the navigational systems for air traffic control is an important goal both for the County and the FAA. This Memorandum of Agreement will allow the County to work with the FAA in the technical installation, operation, and maintenance of the FAA owned navigation, communication and weather aid facilities.

The County officer or employee with responsibility for administering this Memorandum of Agreement is Jordan Postlewait, Manager of Airports, Parks, Grounds Division of General Services Department, or successor.

County Counsel and Risk Management have approved the Memorandum of Agreement, and a copy is on file in the Board Clerk's Office.

Fiscal Impact:

The requested action has no fiscal impact.

Action To Be Taken Following Approval:

- 1) Upon Board's approval and execution of the Memorandum of Agreement, all three originals will be returned to General Services.
- 2) General Services will forward to the FAA, three original copies for their execution.
- 3) General Services will forward a fully executed original to the Board of Supervisors.

Respectfully submitted,

Joanne M. Narloch

Director

JMN:dal

Contract #: MOA# DTFAWP-06-L-00062

CONTRACT ROUTING SHEET

Date Prepared:	10/11/06	Need D	ate: _10/24/06
PROCESSING DI Department: Dept. Contact: Phone #: Department Head Signature:	General Services Deb Lane/Jordan Postlewait 5933/5330	Name:	ORADO CO
Service Requeste Contract Term: Compliance with I Compliance verific		ent # DTFAWP-0 Contract/Amounts? Yes:	endment Value: No: 51 52
RNEY PORCE S	SEL: (Must approve all contraction Disapproved: Disapproved: Disapproved:	cts and MOU's) Date: Date:	By: MC Shokin By:
The state of the s	TO RISK MANAGEMENT. THANK ENT: (All contracts and MOU Disapproved: Disapproved:		late grant funding agreements) ////////////////////////////////////
001 1	Disapproved:	Date:	ectly affected by this contract).
Approved:	Disapproved:	Date:	By:

Rev. 12/2000 (GS-GVP)